		Change Ore	der No. 5	
Date of Issuance: May 20, 2025		Effective Date:	May 20, 2025	
Owner:	City of Mount Pleasant	Owner's Contract No.:	-	
Contractor:	B.H. Craig Construction Co., Inc.	Contractor's Project No.:	-	
Engineer:	Barge Design Solutions, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	34808-60	
Project:	2021 WWTP Improvements	Contract Name:		

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Following a site visit by the membrane manufacturer's representative, samples indicated the quality of the City's mixed liquor was not in alignment with the membrane manufacturer's standards. Additional piping was required to be installed, and critical path activities were delayed. The delay continued until samples indicated the mixed liquor was within the acceptable parameters. This change order is to compensate the contractor for costs and delay due to rescreening.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE			CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES			
Original Contract Price:			Original Contract Times:			
				Substantial Comp	oletion: <u>545 – 11/25/2023</u>	
\$ <u>12,731,4</u> 0	00.00			Ready for Final Payment: 605 – 1/24/2024		
					days or dates	
Increase fro	om previously approved Ch	nange Oro	ders No. <u>1</u>	Increase from previously approved Change Order No. 1 to		
to No. <u>4</u> :				No. 4:		
				Substantial Comp	oletion: <u>182</u>	
\$ <u>571,910.0</u>	00			Ready for Final Payment: <u>182</u>		
					days	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:			Contract Times prior to this Change Order:			
				Substantial Comp	oletion: <u>776 – 7/13/24</u>	
\$ <u>13,303,31</u>	10.00			Ready for Final Pa	ayment: <u>836 – 9/11/24</u>	
				days - dates		
Increase of	this Change Order:			Increase of this Change Order:		
-			Substantial Completion: <u>158</u>			
<u>\$ 36,305</u>				Ready for Final Payment: <u>158</u>		
			days			
Contract Pr	rice incorporating this Char	nge Order	:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:		
				Substantial Completion: <u>934 – 12/18/2024</u>		
\$ 13,434,333.00			Ready for Final Payment: <u>994 – 2/16/2025</u>			
					days - dates	
]	RECOMMENDED:		ACCE	PTED:	ACCEPTED:	
Ву:	By:				Ву:	
	Engineer (if required)		Owner (Aut	horized Signature)	Contractor (Authorized Sig	nature)
Title:		Title	Title			
Date:		Date			Date	

By: Date: Date:



				Work Change Directive No.
Date of Issu	ance: 4/3/2025		Effective Date:	4/3/2025
Owner:	City of Mount Pleasant		Owner's Contract No.	: -
Contractor:	BH Craig Construction		Contractor's Project N	lo.: -
Engineer:	Barge Design Solutions		Engineer's Project No.	.: 34808-60
Project:	2021 WWTP Improvemen	ts	Contract Name:	-
Description 12" Influen of cover and and the shu	t DIP north of the Headwor d no intermediate high poin	isting IMLR 12 ks. Temporary ts. The connect shall be less th	"DIP at the northern si piping to be 8" in diam ion to the existing IML an 8 hours. See attached	ide of Treatment Basin 1 to the existing eter and installed with approximately 30" R pipe shall be coordinated with the City d sketch for additional details.
	ctor claims the following co Installation \$14,850 \$10,720 at \$6,000	<u>osts:</u>		
Craig Tot				
15% OHP				
Totals	\$36.305			
Purpose for Directive to	ts: <i>Request for Contract Cha</i> Work Change Directive: proceed promptly with the ne, is issued due to:		d herein, prior to agree	ing to changes on Contract Price and
	on-agreement on pricing of	proposed chan	ge	
	ecessity to proceed for sche		-	
	hange in Contract Price and		-	inary).
				······ ***
Contract Pric			increase.	
Contract Tim Basis of estig	e days mated change in Contract F	Price	increase.	
Lump S	-	nee.	Unit Price	
	the Work		Other	
R	ECOMMENDED:	AUT	HORIZED BY:	RECEIVED:
By: 4 Engi	neer (Authorized Signature)	By: Bi	Authorized Signature)	By: Multi- Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Pro	ject Manager	Title: May	nR	Title: Vice President
Date: 4/3		Date: 4/3	25	Date: 4/7/25

EJCDC^{*} C-940, Work Change Directive. Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page 1 of 1

